development of a neighborhood plan for Boston’s 
Charlestown neighborhood (hereinafter, “PLAN: 
Charlestown.”)  The BPDA is requesting proposals 
from respondents that have prior experience in 
mixed-used neighborhood planning processes. 
The budget for PLAN: Charlestown is One Hundred 
Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00). The PLAN: 
Charlestown process is anticipated to last twelve 
(12) months. 

RFP Availability:  This RFP will be available starting 
at 9:00 A.M. on July 12, 2021 through download from 
the BPDA’s website http://www.bostonplans.org. Click 
on ”Work with Us,” and click the ”Procurement” page